SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 25, 2007 Hearing Room B
1:00 Tapes 113-114

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse
Sen. Floyd Prozanski
Sen. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2007A-Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
113A 002 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:09 PM

HB 2007A- PUBLIC HEARING
006
027
032
035
038
042
054
068
074
080
161
247
257
268
275
309
319

114A 055
066

114A 148

189
246
259
310
360
368

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Sen. Beyer

Kalmanson

Sen. Beyer

Chair Burdick

Sen. Beyer

Kalmanson

Chair Burdick

Sen. Walker

Bruce Samson (EXHIBIT A)

Reverend Daniel Bryant (EXHIBIT B)

Sen. Walker

Kalmanson

Sen. Walker

Sho Dozono

Chair Burdick

Nick Graham, Oregon Family Counsel (EXHIBIT C)
Chair Burdick

Kelly Burke (EXHIBIT D)

Julia Brim-Edwards, State and Public Affairs Director, Nike
(EXHIBITE, F, G)

Randy Lyons, Nike

Chair Burdick

Charles Felton (EXHIBIT H)

Athlynn Reeves

Chair Burdick

Kregg Arnston, Portland General Electric Company (EXHIBIT



113B 022
034
071
085
190
204
216
284
303
310
319
353
367
393
406

114B 027
045
087
144
182
190
248
294
301
306
358

D

Todd Simmons (EXHIBIT J)
Gustavo Martinez-Padilla
Chair Burdick

Amelia Volz (EXHIBIT K, L)
Sen. Prozanski

Sen. Walker

Alec Vesely

Sam Adams, Commissioner for City of Portland
Chair Burdick

Deborah Dixon (EXHIBIT M)
Brenda Smith

Dixon

Smith

Dixon

Aisling Coghlan, Basic Rights Oregon (EXHIBIT N)
Chair Burdick

Kathy Savicki (EXHIBIT O)
Jeana Frazzini (EXHIBIT P)
Rebecca Flynn (EXHIBIT Q)
Chair Burdick

Carolyn Wendell, VOCAL
Bonnie Tinker, (EXHIBIT R)
Sen. Walker

Tinker

Rev. Susan Leo

Sen. Walker

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

114B

HB 2007A-WORK SESSION

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Lee Coleman (EXHIBIT S)

Tess Fields (EXHIBIT T)

Nancy Frantz-Geddes (EXHIBIT U)
Carol Pelton (EXHIBIT V)

Esther Griffin (EXHIBIT W)

Neal Feldman (EXHIBIT X)

MOTION: Sen. Walker moves HB 2007A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 3-1-1
AYE: 3 - Prozanski, Walker, Burdick
NAY: 1 - Beyer

EXCUSED: 1 -Kruse

Chair: the motion CARRIES.

SEN. BURDICK AND SEN. BROWN will lead discussion on
the floor.

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:59 PM



mmO 0w

KESCHEOOOZEr A ~TQ

HB 2007A, Report to the Governor, Bruce Samson, 41 pp
HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Daniel Bryant, 2 pp

HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Nick Graham, 3 pp

HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Kelly Burke, 2 pp

HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Julia Brim-Edwards, 2 pp
HB 2007A, Report of the Vermont Civil Union Review Commission, Julia Brim-Edwards, 22
pp

HB 2007A, Letter in Support, Julia Brim-Edwards, 2 pp
HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Charles Felton, 1 p

HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Kregg Arnston, 2 pp

HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Todd Simmons, 3 pp

HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Amelia Volz, 2 pp

HB 2007A, Report on Homosexuality, Amelia Volz, 18 pp
HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Deborah Dixon, 2 pp

HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Aisling Coghlan, 1 p

HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Kathy Savicki, 2 pp

HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Jeana Frazzini, 2 pp

HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Rebecca Flynn, 1 p

HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Sara Graham, 4 pp

HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Lee Coleman, 2 pp

HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Tess Fields, 3 pp

HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Nancy Frantz-Geddes, 1 p
HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Carol Pelton, 3 pp

HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Esther Griffin, 1 p

HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Neal Feldman, 2 pp



