SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 25, 2007 Hearing Room B 1:00 Tapes 113 - 114

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair Sen. Jeff Kruse Sen. Floyd Prozanski Sen. Vicki Walker
STAFF PRESENT:	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: HB 2007A-Public Hearing and Work Session

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
113A	002	Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:09 PM
<u>HB 200/A- PU</u>	BLIC HEARING 006	Matt Valmangan, Councel
		Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	027	Sen. Beyer
	032	Kalmanson
	035	Sen. Beyer
	038	Chair Burdick
	042	Sen. Beyer
	054	Kalmanson
	068	Chair Burdick
	074	Sen. Walker
	080	Bruce Samson (EXHIBIT A)
	161	Reverend Daniel Bryant (EXHIBIT B)
	247	Sen. Walker
	257	Kalmanson
	268	Sen. Walker
	275	Sho Dozono
	309	Chair Burdick
	319	Nick Graham, Oregon Family Counsel (EXHIBIT C)
114A	055	Chair Burdick
	066	Kelly Burke (EXHIBIT D)
114A	148	Julia Brim-Edwards, State and Public Affairs Director, Nike
		(EXHIBIT E, F, G)
	189	Randy Lyons, Nike
	246	Chair Burdick
	259	Charles Felton (EXHIBIT H)
	310	Athlynn Reeves
	360	Chair Burdick
	368	Kregg Arnston, Portland General Electric Company (EXHIBIT

		I)
113B	022	Todd Simmons (EXHIBIT J)
-	034	Gustavo Martinez-Padilla
	071	Chair Burdick
	085	Amelia Volz (EXHIBIT K, L)
	190	Sen. Prozanski
	204	Sen. Walker
	216	Alec Vesely
	284	Sam Adams, Commissioner for City of Portland
	303	Chair Burdick
	310	Deborah Dixon (EXHIBIT M)
	319	Brenda Smith
	353	Dixon
	367	Smith
	393	Dixon
	406	Aisling Coghlan, Basic Rights Oregon (EXHIBIT N)
114B	027	Chair Burdick
	045	Kathy Savicki (EXHIBIT O)
	087	Jeana Frazzini (EXHIBIT P)
	144	Rebecca Flynn (EXHIBIT Q)
	182	Chair Burdick
	190	Carolyn Wendell, VOCAL
	248	Bonnie Tinker, (EXHIBIT R)
	294	Sen. Walker
	301	Tinker
	306	Rev. Susan Leo
	358	Sen. Walker
The followir	ng prepared testimony	is submitted for the record without public testimony:
		Lee Coleman (EXHIBIT S)
		Tess Fields (EXHIBIT T)
		Nancy Frantz-Geddes (EXHIBIT U)
114B		Carol Pelton (EXHIBIT V)
		Esther Griffin (EXHIBIT W)
		Neal Feldman (EXHIBIT X)
HB 2007A-V	WORK SESSION	
		MOTION: Sen. Walker moves HB 2007A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
		VOTE: 3-1-1
		AYE: 3 - Prozanski, Walker, Burdick
		NAY: 1 - Beyer
		EXCUSED: 1 - Kruse
		Chair: the motion CARRIES.
		SEN. BURDICK AND SEN. BROWN will lead discussion on
		the floor. Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:50 PM
		Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:59 PM

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2007A, Report to the Governor, Bruce Samson, 41 pp
- B. HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Daniel Bryant, 2 pp
- C. HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Nick Graham, 3 pp
- D. HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Kelly Burke, 2 pp
- E. HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Julia Brim-Edwards, 2 pp
- F. HB 2007A, Report of the Vermont Civil Union Review Commission, Julia Brim-Edwards, 22 pp
- G. HB 2007A, Letter in Support, Julia Brim-Edwards, 2 pp
- H. HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Charles Felton, 1 p
- I. HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Kregg Arnston, 2 pp
- J. HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Todd Simmons, 3 pp
- K. HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Amelia Volz, 2 pp
- L. HB 2007A, Report on Homosexuality, Amelia Volz, 18 pp
- M. HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Deborah Dixon, 2 pp
- N. HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Aisling Coghlan, 1 p
- O. HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Kathy Savicki, 2 pp
- P. HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Jeana Frazzini, 2 pp
- Q. HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Rebecca Flynn, 1 p
- R. HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Sara Graham, 4 pp
- S. HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Lee Coleman, 2 pp
- T. HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Tess Fields, 3 pp
- U. HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Nancy Frantz-Geddes, 1 p
- V. HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Carol Pelton, 3 pp
- W. HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Esther Griffin, 1 p
- X. HB 2007A, Written Testimony, Neal Feldman, 2 pp